FORM P

04-10-2000

04-28-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

10	11338549nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gardner Denver Machinery, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gardiner Benver Machinery, me	Name: Gardner Denver, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
_ Individual(s) _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 1800 Gardner Expressway		
X Corporation-State Delaware	City: State: Zip: Quincy, Illinois 62301		
_ Other	City: State. Zip. Quincy, minors 62361		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) accessed: _105 12	Association General Partnership		
	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
	X Corporation-State Delaware		
_ Assignment _ Merger	_ Other		
_ Security AgreementX Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
	representative designation is attached: _ Yes _ No		
_ Other	representative designation is attached res _ 140		
_ Other			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: May 21, 1998	Additional manages R additiona		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A A limition number(s) or registration number(s)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).			
A. Trudemark Application No. (c)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Exhibit A		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 27		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: James B. Conte	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$690.00		
Internal Address:			
Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson	X Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	<u> </u>		
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2000 DCDATES 00000101 831000	8. Deposit account number:		
2000 DCDATES 00000101 831000	12-0913		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)		
(482 (650.00 UP)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. James B. Conte Signature	April 7, 2000 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet I		
Í			
	huah this postion		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments			
Washing	ton, D.C. 20231		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, V	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papers		
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NO.	DOCKET NO.	TRADEMARK
831,000	6512-3005	DESIGN SCREW (TWISTAIR)
1,068,027	6512-3007	ELECTRA-SAVER
788,446	6512-3008	ELECTRA-SCREW
240,974	6512-3009	GD MONOGRAM
938,060	6512-3011	GARDNER-DENVER
1,094,233	6512-3013	GD & DESIGN
1,099,289	6512-3015	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Twistair with Wave)
1,416,420	6512-3016	OPI
969,574	6512-3017	SUTORBILT
823,367	6512-3019	TWISTAIR
1,195,504	6512-3020	AUTO SENTRY II
1,939,528	6512-3353	AUTO SENTRY
1,927,832	6512-3354	AUTO SENTRY ES
2,018,205	6512-3355	CYCLO SILENCER
1,968,416	6512-3370	LEGEND
1,983,849	6512-3372	EVACUATOR
1,170,923	6512-3417	DUROFLOW
1,231,654	6512-3480	GEOQUIP
2,313,172	6512-3483	GEOQUIP & DESIGN
178,235	6512-3507	CMPC
636,419	6512-3508	CHAMPION
1,035,967	6512-3510	CHAMPION & DESIGN
1,046,706	6512-3511	PORTA-CHAMP
1,423,628	6512-3512	CENTURION
1,783,227	6512-3513	PNEU-AIRE
2,014,479	6512-3515	FREEDOM SERIES
2,025,849	6512-3516	MEDI-TROL

File Number 5761-497-8

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas,

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF GARDNER DENVER, INC.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE HAS BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be

affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this 19TH day of AUGUST A.D. 19 98 and of

the Independence of the United States the two

hundred and 23RD

Secretary of State

C-212.2

			•	PAID			
Form BCA-13:40 (Rev. Jan. 1995) George H. Ryan Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1837 Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."			APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS	AUG 2 0 1998 File # 5.761-497-8			
		of State ent of Business Services d, IL 62756 e (217) 782-1837 ment in check or money	FILED AUG 19 1998 GEORGE H. RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE	This space for use by Secretary of State Date / / 9-97 Filling Fee \$ 25.00 Approved: 5 >			
1.	(a) (b)		ardner Denver Machinery Inc.	7/			
	(c)						
2.	(a)	a) State or Country of Incorporation: Delaware					
	(b)	If changed, Period of Duration: _n/a					
3.	(a)		Purposes proposed to be pursued in transacting bus cover this point, use reverse side or add one or mo				
4.	any tica tior is \$ fee	r, as evidence of any cha ited by the proper officer is not more than ninety i25 unless the amendmen	inled by a copy of the articles of Amendment to inge of name, duration or purpose reported here of the state or country wherein the corporation (90) days old. The filing fee for the certified coper acts as a restatement of the Articles of Incorporation statutory change was effected in a merger, a caps.	in, such copy being duly authen- is incorporated, which certifica- y of the Articles of Amendment oration, in which case the filing			

Dated May 2 (_______, 19 98 Gardner Denver, Inc/

The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by its duly authorized officers, each of whom

attested by Signature of Secretary or Assistant Secretary

Helen W. Cornell, Secretary
(Type or Print Name and Title)

(Signature of President or Vice President)

Philip R. Roth, Vice President

(Type or Prin: Name and Title)
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0427

C-196.6

5.

Date of Deposit: April 7, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Post Office, prepaid first class mail on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee).

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee).

RECORDED: 04/10/2000